GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3406
ANSWERED ON:01.08.2014

SURVEY REGARDING EMPLOYMENT IN VARIOUS SECTORS
Khan Shri Md. Badariddoza

Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether a report of National Sample Survey Organisation (NSSO) regarding employment in various sectors has been released in the recent past;

(b) if so, the details thereof, sector and State/UT-wise;

(c) whether the West Bengal topped among all States with regard to creation of new jobs in the manufacturing sector as per recent survey report; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING, MINISTRY OF STATISTICS & PROGRAMME
IMPLEMENTATION AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (RAO INDERJIT SINGH)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): As per the report based on the recent survey on Employment-Unemployment conducted by the National Sample Survey Office (NSSO) during July 2011 June 2012, the State/UT-wise percentage of workers to total workers working in Primary, Secondary and Tertiary sector as per usual status (ps+ss) is given in the statement at Annexure 1.

(c) & (d): As per the report based on the last three surveys on Employment- Unemployment conducted by the National Sample Survey Office (NSSO) during July 2004 June 2005, July 2009 June 2010 and July 2011 June 2012, the State/UT wise Proportion (per 1000) of workers working in manufacturing sector, to total number of workers, as per usual status (ps+ss) is given in the statement at Annexure l.
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